

MHKO190001082018



R.C.S.No.22/2018

Shri. Tanaji Pandurang Patil etc. Vs. Ananda Kundlik Patil etc.

ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.1

(Date:10/03/2026)

Perused the record. It appears that summons duly served on the defendant No.7 vide report Exh.7. But he failed to appear before the court. Hence the suit to proceed ex parte against the defendant No.7.

Date:10/03/2026

(R. D. Shinde)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Radhanagari.