

MHKO190001082018



R.C.S.No.22/2018

Shri. Tanaji Pandurang Patil etc. Vs. Ananda Kundlik Patil etc.

ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.1

(Date:10/03/2026)

As per order passed below Exh.35 the name of defendant No.6-A has been added in the present suit. After adding the defendant No.6-A as party to the present suit it was necessary to issue suit summons to her. However, due to oversight suit summons was not issued to defendant No.6-A. It is technical error and to avoid further technicalities it will be proper to issue suit summons to the defendant No.6-A. Hence, issue suit summons to the defendant No.6-A to appear and answer the claim by filing Written Statement of her defense, if any, within 30 days from date of service of summons and for settlement of issues and to produce all documents in her possession of power, vide Order VIII Rule 1 & 1A of the Code of Civil Procedure,1908 returnable on dtd.07/04/2026.

Date:10/03/2026

**(R. D. Shinde)**  
Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Radhanagari.